AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (PSA)
between
MONTEREY COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT and
RANCHO CIELO, INCORPORATED

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to PSA dated July 26, 2010 is made and entered into by
and between Rancho Cielo, Incorporated, hereinafter called “Contractor”, and Monterey County,
a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor have heretofore entered into a Professional
Services Agreement dated July 26, 2010 (hereafter “PSA”);

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT previously
on October 26, 2011 via Amendment No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to modify the Agreement for services to
extend the term date and increase the PSA amount by $85,000.00 for the period of July 1,
2012 through June 30, 2013, for a total agreement amount not to exceed $255,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions
contained herein and in the PSA, the parties agree as follows:

1. Item 2, Payments by County of Agreement is amended to read as follows: “County
shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in
Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set for in this Agreement. The total amount
payable by County to CONTRACTOR under Agreement shall not exceed the sum of
$255.000.00.”

2. Item 3, Term of Agreement is amended to read as follows: “The term of this
Agreement is from July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2013 unless sooner terminated pursuant to
the terms of this Agreement”

3. Except as herein stated, all other terms, provisions and exhibits of the PSA shall
remain in full force and effect.

4. A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original PSA dated July 26, 2010.

5. Except as herein stated, all other terms, provisions and exhibits of the PSA shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the Amendment on the day and
year set forth under their respective signatures.

Page 1 of 2
Amendment No. 2 Rancho Cielo, FY 2012-2013



COUNTYYOF MONTEREY RANCHO CIELO, INCORPORATED

R et

By;,/ e A By
Mike Derr, Contracts/Purchasing Officer Susie Brusa, Executive Director

Date: g 4{’(’2“,,/ Date: 4,/‘ Z‘ 7/ (9~

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT
By:
Manuel Real, Chief Probation Officer
Date:
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM APPROVED AS TO FISCAL PROVISIONS
_ ) \ N
By: U %(\/i /i(/%f’c@ By:
. eputy County Counsel Deputy A/udlt i Controller
4 +
Date: ‘m%f/\ | , 02012, Date: S\l\’;}\
7
ENTes -
May .
Ceo
Page 2 of 2

Amendment No. 2 Rancho Cielo, FY 2012-2013



